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Notice of Public Hearing
September 12, 2025

The Accountancy Board of Ohio hereby gives notice of its intent to propose new, amended, or
recission/replacement to the following rules:

Rule #

4701-3-07

4701-17-01
4701-17-02
4701-17-04
4701-17-06
4701-17-08

4701-3-03

4701-7-01
4701-7-04
4701-7-06

4701-17-01
4701-17-02
4701-17-03
4701-17-04
4701-17-06

Type
Rescinded

Rescinded
Rescinded
Rescinded
Rescinded
Rescinded

Amended

Amended
Amended
Amended

New/Replace
New/Replace
New

New/Replace
New/Replace

Title
Special Examination

Education Assistance Program Definitions
Scholarship Eligibility Criteria
Scholarship Procedure; Fund Balance
Education Assistance Fund Expenses
Education Assistance Surcharge

Education, Subject Matter, and Degree Requirements to Sit for the CPA
Examination

Certificate of Certified Public Accountant
Practice of Public Accounting and Regulated Services
Exemptions from the Ohio Permit Requirement

Education Assistance Program Definitions

Education Assistance Program Requirements
Education Assistance Program Objectives and Scope
Education Assistance Fund Outreach and Promotion
Education Assistance Fund Surcharge

The proposed rules will be the subject of a public hearing to be held on Friday, September 12, 2025
at 11:00 am at the Vern Riffe Center, 77 S. High Street, 18" Floor, Columbus, Ohio 43215-6128.

Any person who wishes to speak for or against the proposed actions are invited to attend. Send your
name, address, and affiliation to the Board office care of:

Donna M. Oklok, Executive Director
Accountancy Board of Ohio
77 S. High St., 18" Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215-6128
Donna.Oklok@acc.ohio.gov

77 S. High Street, 18" Floor
Columbus, OH 43215-6128
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