

Mike DeWine, Governor Jim Tressel, Lt. Governor Donna Oklok, Executive Director

Notice of Public Hearing September 12, 2025

The Accountancy Board of Ohio hereby gives notice of its intent to propose new, amended, or recission/replacement to the following rules:

Rule #	Туре	Title
4701-3-07	Rescinded	Special Examination
4701-17-01 4701-17-02 4701-17-04 4701-17-06 4701-17-08	Rescinded Rescinded Rescinded Rescinded Rescinded	Education Assistance Program Definitions Scholarship Eligibility Criteria Scholarship Procedure; Fund Balance Education Assistance Fund Expenses Education Assistance Surcharge
4701-3-03	Amended	Education, Subject Matter, and Degree Requirements to Sit for the CPA Examination
4701-7-01 4701-7-04 4701-7-06	Amended Amended Amended	Certificate of Certified Public Accountant Practice of Public Accounting and Regulated Services Exemptions from the Ohio Permit Requirement
4701-17-01 4701-17-02 4701-17-03 4701-17-04 4701-17-06	New/Replace New New/Replace	Education Assistance Program Definitions Education Assistance Program Requirements Education Assistance Program Objectives and Scope Education Assistance Fund Outreach and Promotion Education Assistance Fund Surcharge

The proposed rules will be the subject of a public hearing to be held on Friday, September 12, 2025 at 11:00 am at the Vern Riffe Center, 77 S. High Street, 18th Floor, Columbus, Ohio 43215-6128.

Any person who wishes to speak for or against the proposed actions are invited to attend. Send your name, address, and affiliation to the Board office care of:

Donna M. Oklok, Executive Director Accountancy Board of Ohio 77 S. High St., 18th Floor Columbus, Ohio 43215-6128 Donna.Oklok@acc.ohio.gov

77 S. High Street, 18th Floor Columbus, OH 43215-6128 Phone: 614 | 466 4135 Fax: 614 | 466 2628